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BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE COR{ESPONDENCE

vo. Mr. 1shn G, Rouw, Zoning Comnisioner g  October 28, 1966

#Rom. Geerge E. Gavrolis, Director of Planning

surgeet._Perition #67-101-XA, East sids of York Road 100 foat Meeth of Anneslie Road,
P nce 1o permit a front yard of 25 fect instead of the required
30 feet; to parmit = raar yard of 10 . set instead of the required 20 feet; 1o permit
aside yard of 5 fest insicad of the required 25 feet.
Petition for Special Exceotion for Offices and Office Building
E. J. Cerveny - Patitioner.

9th Distri.

HEARING: Wednesday, November 9, 1966, (10:00 A.M.)

planning staff o the Office of Planning and Zening has reviewed the subject
ion and offerx the tollowing comments:

Wa question that & use of the Intensity requasted under this petition is
appropriate in a zone basicclly iniended to foster development of o
residentiol character. It does not apgear that the ~ffice building
proposed would be compatible with odjacen: development, The proposal
bezomes particularly questionable in light of the extent of the variences
requested.

BEGINNING or the same on the east side of York Road at a pointdistant
100.00 feet North 12 degrees 02 minutes seconds East from the point formed by the interse
of the east side of said YoMk Road with the north side of Anneslic Road, as shown on the Plat

Anneslie, as filed among tha Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book Nc. 7, f
said point of beginning being at the divisioa line between lots No. 7 and No. 6, Block'T"
shown on said Plat and running thenc said beginning and binding on the east side of sald

York Read, North 12 degrees 02 minutes 50 seconds East lDO:ﬂD fect to the division line betwe

lots No. 3 and No. 2, Bloz + 25 shown on said Plat, thence leaving the east side of said

road and binding on sald division line South 78 degrecs 56 minutes 10 seconds East 125.00

to the west side of Locust Drive, as shown on said Plat, thence binding on the west side

Drive, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 50 seconds West 100,00 feet to sald division line
No. 7 and No. 6, Bloc hown on said Plat, thence leaving the west sidc
Drive and binging on szid division line North 78 degreos 56 minutes 10 seconds W

feet to the
BEING AND COM
the Plat of Annes!

filed as afor

€
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRFSPONDENCE

M. koho G+ Resa, Zoning Commissioner
FROM___George E. Gavrelis,

SUBRJECT_ Petitian !  of York Road, 100 feet

XA
north of Anneslia Road. Special Exception for Office
Variances.

The sioff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has raviewad ogain the subject petition

and offers the following commant which is intended fo clarify and supplement comments
made previously on October 28, 1966,

1. The planning staff cbiclutely is in accord with the concept of an office use on the
sbject property. We nate that apartment zoning was created for the black bounded
by York Road, Dunkirk Rood, Locst Drive, ond Annaslia Rood to estoblish inter-
mediate zoning potentials batwoen the commercial zoning elsewhere on York Rood

and the single~family residences easterly from York Road. Office usage eccurred

at the time of the 9th District Zoning Mop's adoption on two properties within the
block. A spacial exception for offices hero simply would affim and continue the
pattern of fand usage existing within the black and across York Rood.

2. Since the petition waa filed originally, the planning staff has studied a series of
altemative building schemes for the subjact property. Access from York Road was

deemed necesary and appropriate, but as far south from. the intersection of Dunkirk

Road a3 was possible and an an entrance-only basis. Provision of parking nnd the

dimensional module required lad to on area for building placemant on the rorherly

half of the property. Front yard set-back was hald to be In lina with thoze of
abutting properties.  Inasmu<h ai none of the properties in the block maintaln the
side yord set-backs now required by the R.A. zone, the planning staif felt thet
maintaining the 25 foot side yard set-back here was 1ot realistic. Accordingly,
tha plen row proposed by the petitioner was daveloped,

3. The planning stoff believes that the patition as now roposed is an cppropriate use
and proper detailing.

e
GEORGEE, GAVRELE, Dliecior
Office of Manning and anhu

3

G rveny, Petitioners
3 BALTIWORE COUNTY

No. 66-101-XA

v] The petitioners, in the above mattar, have requested a
1! special exception for an Offica Building on the cast side of York
Y | FEiRoad, 100 feet north of Anneslie Road, in the Ninth Gistrict of
| | F3altimare County; a varfancs to Ssction 217.2 to sarmit a Front
" | fiysrd of 15 feet instead of the required 30 feet; Section 217.3
rait & side yard of 5 feet instead of the required 25 feet
and Section 217.4to permit a rear yard of 10 feet instead of tne
required 39 feet,

s the petitioners have met all reguirements of Section
502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatisns, a special exception
for an OFfice 3uilding should be grantcd.

Witn reference to the requested variances it is the gpinien
of the Zoning Commissioner that the variance to Section zL‘,.Zy the
front yard should be 25 feet instead of the required 30 feat,

Section 2)7.3, tu permit 2 side yard of 7.45 feet instead
of the required 25 feet, should be granted.
Section 217.4 - the plan submitted by petitioner indicates
that he has required 30 fuet, tnerefore, a rear yard of 10 feat should
not be granted,

It is this f y of January, 1967, by the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimora County, ORDERED tiat a special exception feor

an Office Building should be and the same is granted from and after tne
date of this Order.

Tt s further OROERED that the variance te Section

217.2 to permit a frort yard of 25 feet instead of the required 3u feet
ba grant ection 217.3 - a side yard of .45 feet {nstead
required 25 feet shoulu be granted and Section 2i7.4 to permit
yard of 10 feet instead of 30 feet i3 denicd as the plen submitted
petitioner indicates that he has required 30 faet, thersfore,

a rear yard of 10 feet is deniea.

Tne site olan is subject to suproval of the Stats Roads
Comnission, Bureau of Public Services and the Office of<Flanning and Zaning.

imore County

-Lzmran. PITTS & ALMOND

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Semren BuENG

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

February

Mr. John G. Rose, Zoning
Baltimore County ice of Planning and Zoning
County ice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Commissioner

Petition for Spocial Exception and
Variances to Zoning Regulations
E/S York ioad 100' N. Anneslic
Road, 9th District - Ervin g.
Cerveny and Joan West Cerveny,
Petitioners - No. AfeckE® XA
C7-tey -
Dear Mr. Rose:

I represent Dr. Bemnett S. Ensor, who is the owner
of tne property at 6609 York Road, Baltimove County, Maryland,
which is adjacent to the praperty >f Mr. and Mrs. Ervin g
Cezveny, which was the subject mattar of the petition for
special exception and variances no. 66-101-XA.

Please enter an appeal from your order,
19, 1967, in the above entitled matter to the

dated January
Appeals. Our attorneys'

County Board of
check in the amount oi §75 is
enclosed in connection with this appeal, and a copy of the
request f  an appeal has been mailed to those persons
listed hereinbeiow.

Very truly yours,

SMA:wal

ce: Mr. Harry §. Swartzwelder
Mr. Samuel E. Proctor, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Ervin J, Cerveny
Mrs. Rutk A. Gegne:r

Mr. Earle G. Kingston

9th Distri : BALTIMORE COUNTY
th Distriet
7 Mo. 67-101-XA

ORDER_OF _ DISMISSAL

ORDER o e

Petition of E. J. Cerveny for Speciol Exception for offices and office
building and Varionces fiom Sections 217.2, 217.3 ond 217.4 of the Boltimare County
ui
i h
Zoning Regulations, on propet; located on the eoit side of ¢  Road 100 feet nort
ni , ¥

of Annestie Roud, in the Ninth District of Baltimore County.

Whereas, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of a len_. .o divniss the
titien for special exception and voriances filed Moy 2, 1967 from the ottorney repre=
petitic

senting the petitioner in the above entitled matier.

Whereas, the sald aitomey for the said petitioner has requested that his
€ i s
tire petition be dismissed, and therefore the Order of the Zoning Commissioner gran
entire ,

ing the said pefition be declared null and void.

1t 15 hereby ORDERED, this day of May, 1967, that said

s horeby dismissed.
petition for spacial exceplion and voriances be and the sam fs hereby dismisse

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

William s baTdmin, Chatrman

i
/

Fohn A, Slowik

Paocron, J¢

February 7,

Boltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

county Otfice Building

111 . Chesapeake Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special
ception for Office Building
€7 -L0L-XA

Gentlemen:

Please note and appeal to the decisisn of the
Zoning Ccamissioner in the sbove capticned case
dated January 10, 1967, an¢ transfer the necessary
papers to the Board of Zoning Appeals,

Very truly yours,

Samuel E. Proctor, Jr.
SEP/sdl

©c:  Ervin J. Cerveny

1=+
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